

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L-112

ON RATIFICATION OF THE GUARANTEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT FOR URBAN TRAFFIC PROJECT PRISTINA

The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo;

Pursuant to Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON RATIFICATION OF THE GUARANTEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT FOR URBAN TRAFFIC PROJECT PRISTINA

Article 1 The purpose

This Law aims to ratify the guarantee agreement between the Government of the Republic of Kosovo and the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development on project in improving the quality of urban transport services for the citizens of Prishtina by renewing the bus fleet.

Article 2 Ratification of the Agreement

It is ratified the Guarantee Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Kosovo and the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development for the Pristina Urban Traffic Project.

Article 3 Documents attached

- 1. To the Annex of this draft law the following are attached:
 - 1.1. Guarantee Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Kosovo and the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development on the Pristina Urban Traffic Project;
 - 1.2. Loan Agreement between Urban Traffic MPE and the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development on the Pristina Urban Traffic Project; and
 - 1.3. Standard terms and conditions of the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development.

Article 4 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force fifteen (15) days after its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No. 05/L-112 4 August 2016

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo)
Kadri VFSFI I	